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Checklist: 
 
 
Exhibition title: Structural Stowaway 
 
Artists: Musquiqui Chihying, Elom 20ce, Gregor Kasper, Peng Ke, Xiaoshi Qin, 
Geocinema (Asia Bazdyrieva, Solveig Qu Suess) 
 
Curated by: Antonie Angerer and Anna-Viktoria Eschbach 
 
Date: September 15 - December 10, 2023 
 
Venue: basis e.V., Gutleutstraße 8-12, 60329 Frankfurt, Germany 
 
Photography: Angelika Zinzow 
 
all images copyright and courtesy of the artists and basis e.V. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Captions/ Art works 
 
 
01 - 9 
Xiaoshi Qin, Tell me about the midnight sunsets and hidden mountains, 2023, 
installation, mixed media, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © basis e.V. 
 
10 – 12 
Geocinema (Asia Bazdyrieva & Solveig Qu Suess), Umbra, 2021, video installation, 
documentary, archival footage, 39 min, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © basis e.V. 
 
 
13 
Peng Ke, Musquiqui chihying, installation view Structural Stowaway at basis e.V., 
2023, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © basis e.V. 
 
 
14 
Peng Ke, Dolphins (disappeared), 2019–21, archival inkjet print, pewter, glass, walnut 
frame, 73 × 91 cm, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © basis e.V. 
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15 
Peng Ke, The Cross that Supports You (with Ivano), 2021, archival inkjet print, fabric, 
53 × 43 cm, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © basis e.V. 
 
 
16-17 
Musquiqui Chihying, The Culture Center, 2018 –2020, installation, light table, 
magnifying glass, zinc alloy coins, 100 × 120 cm, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © basis e.V. 
 
18-20 
Hu Wie, The Affair, 2022, video installation, mixed media, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © 
basis e.V. 
 
 
21 
Musquiqui Chihying, Elom 20ce & Gregor Kasper, The Currency, 2020, sound 
installation, 12“ vinyl, 5 min 32 sec / 10 min 57 sec, photo: Angelika Zinzow, © basis 
e.V. 
 
 
 
 
 
Social Media  
 
Structural Stowaway #structuralstowaway 
at basis Frankfurt @basisfrankfurt #basisfrankfurt 
 
Artsists:  
Musquiqui Chihying @musquiqui_chihying #musquiquichihying 
Elom 20ce @elom20ce #Elom20ce 
Gregor Kasper @gregor_kasper #GregorKasper 
Peng Ke @ke_peng #PengKe 
Xiaoshi Qin @vqinipv #XiaoshiQin 
Geocinema #Geocinema (Asia Bazdyrieva @asiabazdyrieva #AsiaBazdyrieva, Solveig 
Qu Suess @solveigsuess #SolveigQuSuess ) 
 
 
Curators:  
Antonie Angerer @antonieangerer 
Anna-Viktoria Eschbach @annaxiabo  
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Photography: 
Angelika Zinzow @angelikazinzow 
 
 
Website:  
https://basis-frankfurt.de/en/show/structural-stowaway 
 

https://www.instagram.com/angelikazinzow/
https://basis-frankfurt.de/en/show/structural-stowaway

